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EDR-AuditCheck     Corporate Family Tree Report is a comprehensive summary presentation of government filings®
on a corporation’s facilities and its corporate family tree names identified in a search of over 4 million government
records from more than 600 federal, state and local environmental databases.  Corporate family tree names
are provided by the user and/or researched by EDR (optional).  The report is divided into three sections:

Section 1:  Facility Summary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 3

Summary of facility filings including a review of the following areas: air emissions, water
discharges, waste management, waste disposal, multi-media issues, and health & safety
issues.  Due to inconsistent name and/or locational information, records on the same facility
may be listed in separate facility columns.

Section 1A:  Corporate Family Tree City Summary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 77

Summary of cities where facilities were located for each corporate name.

Section 2:  Corporate Family Tree Environmental Summary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 79

Summary of environmental record filings in the following areas based on precise corporate,
subsidiary, affiliate and alias names: Superfund liability, civil enforcement actions and criminal
enforcement actions.

Section 3:  Databases Searched and Update Information. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 80

Name, source, update dates, contact phone number and description of each of the databases
searched for this report.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.
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FACILITY  3FACILITY  2FACILITY  1
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY OF RI LLCRYRY OF RI LLC

EDR ID #R-1023679869EDR ID #R-1006808269EDR ID #R-1000456603

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Generates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES           YES           YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  6FACILITY  5FACILITY  4
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY OF RI LLCRY OF RI LLC
4220 MCCAIN BLVD
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72117
EDR ID #1010706943EDR ID #R-1023679870EDR ID #R-1023679871
EPA #110032995338

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES           YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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FACILITY  9FACILITY  8FACILITY  7
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY - DISCHARGE POINT CONSRYRY

4220 MCCAIN BLVD
AZ AZ NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72217
EDR ID #S121123513EDR ID #S120804504EDR ID #S108989397

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

Listed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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FACILITY  12FACILITY  11FACILITY  10
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY INCRYRY REALTY
1201 S BALDWIN AVE1201 BALDWIN AVE.7611 WEST THOMAS ROAD          1
ARCADIA, CA 91007 - 7582ARCADIA, CA 91006PHOENIX, AZ 85033
EDR ID #S112955551EDR ID #O-119826956EDR ID #O-310554340

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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FACILITY  15FACILITY  14FACILITY  13
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
1675 WILLOW PASS RD11211 183RD ST1201 SOUTH BALDWIN AVE
CONCORD, CA 94520CERRITOS, CA 90703 - 5417ARCADIA, CA 91007
EDR ID #S113774860EDR ID #S118496840EDR ID #O-119775682

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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FACILITY  18FACILITY  17FACILITY  16
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
6900 AMADOR PLAZA ROAD6900 AMADOR PLAZA RD.6900 AMADOR PLAZA RD
DUBLIN, CA 94568DUBLIN, CA 94568DUBLIN, CA 94568
EDR ID #O-307334771EDR ID #O-301130514EDR ID #O-120347703

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...
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FACILITY  21FACILITY  20FACILITY  19
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY, INC.RYRY
1000 LA PLAYA DR.3960 N BLACKSTONE AVENUE7575 DUBLIN BLVD
HAYWARD, CA 94545FRESNO, CA 93726DUBLIN, CA 94568
EDR ID #O-301138046EDR ID #O-300797206EDR ID #S112943978

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  24FACILITY  23FACILITY  22
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY, INC.
7777 EDINGER RD1000 LAPLAYA DR1000 LA PLAYA DR.
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647HAYWARD, CA 94545HAYWARD, CA 94545
EDR ID #S112897832EDR ID #S112908727EDR ID #O-119702355

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  27FACILITY  26FACILITY  25
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
22835 VICTORY BLVD.22835 VICTORY BLVD.1600 AZUSA AVE.
LOS ANGELES, CA 91307LOS ANGELES, CA 91307INDUSTRY, CA 91748
EDR ID #O-126186097EDR ID #O-120082763EDR ID #O-120266788

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  30FACILITY  29FACILITY  28
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY INCRY
4105 CENTURY BLVD.4777 MILLS CIRCLE              112625 FREDERICK ST
PITTSBURG, CA 94565ONTARIO, CA 91764MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553
EDR ID #O-125696294EDR ID #O-125881615EDR ID #S113458047

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  33FACILITY  32FACILITY  31
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY OUTLETRYRY
5601 FLORIN RD1 ROHNERT PARK EXPRESSWAY4105 CENTURY BOULEVARD
SACRAMENTO, CA 95823ROHNERT PARK, CA 94928PITTSBURG, CA 94565
EDR ID #S113036732EDR ID #O-125614677EDR ID #O-125766311

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  36FACILITY  35FACILITY  34
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY DIST CENTERRY DIST CENTER
570 E MILL ST570 E MILL ST570 E MILL ST
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408 - 1608SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
EDR ID #S113467984EDR ID #S110496939EDR ID #1023207657

EPA #110064928663

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  39FACILITY  38FACILITY  37
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
21880 HAWTHORNE BLVD STE 395899 HOWARD STREET3962  CLAIREMONT MESA BLVD
TORRANCE, CA 90503SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103SAN DIEGO, CA 92117
EDR ID #O-120225040EDR ID #O-300887916EDR ID #O-310810684

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

Violations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  42FACILITY  41FACILITY  40
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
13550 WHITTIER BLVD2021 HARBISON DRIVE2021 HARBISON DRIVE
WHITTIER, CA 90605VACAVILLE, CA 95687VACAVILLE, CA 95687
EDR ID #S118202535EDR ID #S113126497EDR ID #1023651354

EPA #110070061879

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  45FACILITY  44FACILITY  43
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY WAREHORY WAREHO
820 SILVER LN1 PADANARAM ROAD1 PADANARAM ROAD
EAST HARTFORD, CT 06118DANBURY, CT 06811DANBURY, CT 06811
EDR ID #S113478543EDR ID #O-307316851EDR ID #O-306175431

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  48FACILITY  47FACILITY  46
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
80 BOSTON POST RD80 BOSTON POST RD268-276 BRIDGE APPROACH ROAD
ORANGE, CT 06477ORANGE, CT 06477 - 3219NEW LONDON, CT 06320
EDR ID #1010076859EDR ID #U002174450EDR ID #O-123334021
EPA #110030426894

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)            YES

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  51FACILITY  50FACILITY  49
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
9824 ATLANTIC BLVD8195 ARLINGTON EXPRESSWAY74 BROAD STREET
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211STAMFORD, CT 06922
EDR ID #U003180779EDR ID #O-018349241EDR ID #1009221108

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)            YES

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  54FACILITY  53FACILITY  52
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY AT OSC
WEST GATE MALL4111 NORTH 9TH ST. SPACE # 253831 W VINE ST
GA NAPLES, FL 34103KISSIMMEE, FL 34741 - 4659
EDR ID #S101533451EDR ID #S121149432EDR ID #1011418182

EPA #110035715189

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  57FACILITY  56FACILITY  55
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY WAREHORY
1329 AUGUSTA WEST PKWY.1329 AUGUSTA PARKWAY WEST    2841 GREENBRIAR PARKWAY
AUGUSTA, GA 30909AUGUSTA, GA 30909ATLANTA, GA 30331
EDR ID #O-306211947EDR ID #O-309620631EDR ID #O-310961669

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  60FACILITY  59FACILITY  58
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
7340 WEST FOSTER30 WEST RAND ROADWEST GATE MALL
CHICAGO, IL 60656ARLINGTON HTS, IL 60004MACON, GA 31206
EDR ID #O-103592176EDR ID #O-102534088EDR ID #S112372669

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  63FACILITY  62FACILITY  61
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY WAREHORY WAREHO
5101 IL RTE 59510 SOUTH ROUTE 59, #1A        16170 GRAND AVENUE
NAPERVILLE, IL 60540NAPERVILLE, IL 60540GURNEE, IL 60031
EDR ID #1017376166EDR ID #O-311246391EDR ID #O-103594628
EPA #110061090741

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  66FACILITY  65FACILITY  64
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY (F)RYRY
4501 W 38TH ST101 S GREEN RIVER RD2208 N HARLEM
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46254EVANSVILLE, IN 47715RIVERSIDE, IL 60546
EDR ID #S105776462EDR ID #1016807299EDR ID #1017376145

EPA #110058600946EPA #110061090536

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES           YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  69FACILITY  68FACILITY  67
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY, STORERY, STORE
3500 SOUTH U.S. HIGHWAY 41     15652 GRAPE ROAD                15652 GRAPE ROAD
TERRE HAUTE, IN 47802MISHAWAKA, IN 46545MISHAWAKA, IN 46545
EDR ID #O-306860081EDR ID #O-308206150EDR ID #O-305674756

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  72FACILITY  71FACILITY  70
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 3RY 441RY
705 GRANITE ST287 WASHINGTON ST3500 BARDSTOWN RD
BRAINTREE, MA 02184ATTLEBORO, MA 02703LOUISVILLE, KY 40218
EDR ID #S118947690EDR ID #1023540546EDR ID #S110491579

EPA #110069716150

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              0             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  75FACILITY  74FACILITY  73
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 752RY 460RY 3
181 MARIANO BISHOP BLVD233 BROAD ST705 GRANITE ST
FALL RIVER, MA 02721BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324BRAINTREE, MA 02184
EDR ID #S118947625EDR ID #1023540548EDR ID #1023540545

EPA #110069716178EPA #110069716141

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES           YES

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              0             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  78FACILITY  77FACILITY  76
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 844RY 844RY 752
400 LOWELL AVE400 LOWELL AVE181 MARIANO BISHOP BLVD
HAVERHILL, MA 01832HAVERHILL, MA 01832FALL RIVER, MA 02721
EDR ID #S106488544EDR ID #1023540517EDR ID #1023540569

EPA #110069715856EPA #110069716383

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)            YES

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES           YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  81FACILITY  80FACILITY  79
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 27RY 875RY 577
321A ASPEN ST100 COMMERCIAL RD50 HOLYOKE ST
NATICK, MA 01760LEOMINSTER, MA 01453HOLYOKE, MA 01040
EDR ID #S118947622EDR ID #1023540591EDR ID #1023540549

EPA #110069716604EPA #110069716187

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES           YES

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              0             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  84FACILITY  83FACILITY  82
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY 27
310 ANDOVER ST310 ANDOVER ST321A ASPEN ST
PEABODY, MA 01960PEABODY, MA NATICK, MA 01760
EDR ID #S108347868EDR ID #S115015079EDR ID #1023540553

EPA #110069716221

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)            YES

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  87FACILITY  86FACILITY  85
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 436RY 447RY 333
390 COOLEY ST339 SQUIRE RD310 ANDOVER ST
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01128REVERE, MA 02151PEABODY, MA 01960
EDR ID #1023540636EDR ID #1023540515EDR ID #1023540531
EPA #110069717051EPA #110069715838EPA #110069715990

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

Listed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES           YES           YES

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  90FACILITY  89FACILITY  88
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY 443RY 455
2185 S. TELEGRAPH RD.344 GREENWOOD ST290 TURNPIKE RD
BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48013WORCESTER, MA 01607WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581
EDR ID #O-108028663EDR ID #1023540567EDR ID #1023540628

EPA #110069716365EPA #110069716971

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES           YES

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  93FACILITY  92FACILITY  91
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY #435RY #116RY WAREHO
7575 153RD ST W31001 HARPER AVE2292 TITTABAWASSEE
APPLE VALLEY, MN 55124-718ST CLAIR SHORES, MI 48082SAGINAW, MI 48604
EDR ID #U000883227EDR ID #O-127178333EDR ID #O-124921271

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)            YES

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  96FACILITY  95FACILITY  94
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 496RY #496RY #435
600 NORTHTOWN DR NE600 NORTHTOWN DR NE7575 153RD ST W
BLAINE, MN 55434BLAINE, MN 55434APPLE VALLEY, MN 55124
EDR ID #1019324188EDR ID #S120061585EDR ID #S109055386
EPA #MNS000306760

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              3             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  99FACILITY  98FACILITY  97
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 143RY 143RY #143
1729 BEAM AVE1729 BEAM AVE1729 BEAM AVE
MAPLEWOOD, MN 55109 - 1128MAPLEWOOD, MN 55109MAPLEWOOD, MN 55109
EDR ID #1018386216EDR ID #1019324187EDR ID #S120061584
EPA #110069520726EPA #MNS000306752

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  102FACILITY  101FACILITY  100
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY #58RY #895RY 886
3700 HIGHWAY 100 S250 33RD AVE S2100 SNELLING AVE N
SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416SAINT CLOUD, MN 56301ROSEVILLE, MN 55113 - 6000
EDR ID #S119128708EDR ID #S111272806EDR ID #1019324189

EPA #MNS000306768

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             3

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  105FACILITY  104FACILITY  103
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 59RY #59RY 59
2035 ROBERT ST S2035 ROBERT ST S2035 ROBERT ST S
WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118 - 3924
EDR ID #1019324186EDR ID #S120061583EDR ID #1018386218
EPA #MNS000306744EPA #110069520717

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  108FACILITY  107FACILITY  106
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY WAREHORYRY
1304 PLAZA DR.2031 S. ROBERT ST.2031 S. ROBERT ST.
BURLINGTON, NC 27215WEST ST PAUL, MN 55118WEST ST PAUL, MN 55118
EDR ID #O-304255409EDR ID #O-104537394EDR ID #O-126575018

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
...Continued...

Report# 5141633.4s   Prepared for Environmental Data Resources/Thomas Valentine   December 20, 2017   Page# 38 of 107



FACILITY  111FACILITY  110FACILITY  109
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY WAREHORY WAREHORY WAREHO
1213 BUCK JONES ROAD9901 E. INDEPENDENCE BLVD401 S. INDEPENDENCE BLVD.
RALEIGH, NC 27604MATTHEWS, NC 28105CHARLOTTE, NC 28204
EDR ID #O-308780808EDR ID #O-111147518EDR ID #O-111108254

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

Violations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  114FACILITY  113FACILITY  112
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
4020 CAPITAL BLVD.4020 CAPITAL BLVD.4020 CAPITAL BLVD.
RALEIGH, NC 27604RALEIGH, NC 27604RALEIGH, NC 27604
EDR ID #O-308546670EDR ID #O-308551233EDR ID #O-308781665

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  117FACILITY  116FACILITY  115
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 463RY INC.RY
12303 WEST CENTER ROAD7770 N POINT BLVD.4020 CAPITAL BLVD.             1
OMAHA, NE 68144WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106RALEIGH, NC 27604
EDR ID #1016634851EDR ID #O-308553239EDR ID #O-309318038
EPA #110004082536

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  120FACILITY  119FACILITY  118
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY 479RY 479
1525 S WILLOW ST50 STORRS ST50 STORRS ST
MANCHESTER, NH 03103CONCORD, NH 03301CONCORD, NH 03301
EDR ID #1000369708EDR ID #1022992295EDR ID #1023678403
EPA #NHD982747339EPA #NHD510220833

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES           YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  123FACILITY  122FACILITY  121
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY 954RY 954
100 NASHUA MALL777 S WILLOW ST777 S WILLOW ST
NASHUA, NH 03060MANCHESTER, NH 03103MANCHESTER, NH 03103
EDR ID #O-304557929EDR ID #1022992296EDR ID #1023678406

EPA #NHD510220866

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  126FACILITY  125FACILITY  124
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY 101RY 101
1130 ROUTE 130 NORTH51 GUSABEL AVE51 GUSABEL AVE
BURLINGTON, NJ 08016NASHUA, NH 03063NASHUA, NH 03063
EDR ID #O-106984412EDR ID #1023678405EDR ID #1022992294

EPA #NHD510220858

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  129FACILITY  128FACILITY  127
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
1830 ROUTE 130 NORTH1830 ROUTE 130 NORTH1830 ROUTE 130 N
BURLINGTON, NJ 08016BURLINGTON, NJ 08016BURLINGTON, NJ 08016
EDR ID #O-106878002EDR ID #O-017800202EDR ID #R-1019910321

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  132FACILITY  131FACILITY  130
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY WAREHOUSE CORPRY DISTRIRY
1830 RT 130183 RT 130 NB1830 ROUTE 130 NORTH           1
BURLINGTON TWP, NJ 08016BURLINGTON TWP, NJ BURLINGTON, NJ 08016
EDR ID #S113636097EDR ID #S105203356EDR ID #O-311290993

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  135FACILITY  134FACILITY  133
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY WAREHOUSE CORP
1830 RTE 130 NORTH1830 RT 1301830 RT 130
BURLINGTON TWP, NJ 08016BURLINGTON TWP, NJ 08016BURLINGTON TWP, NJ 08016
EDR ID #S105209469EDR ID #S121175275EDR ID #1010473496

EPA #110031978304

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  138FACILITY  137FACILITY  136
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
4287 RT 1304287 RT 130370 RT 130 SOUTH
EDGEWATER PARK, NJ 08010 - 3015EDGEWATER PARK, NJ 08010EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520
EDR ID #1010512646EDR ID #S113539717EDR ID #S105067092
EPA #110032065477

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  141FACILITY  140FACILITY  139
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
2004 RT 1302004 RT 1306725 BLACKHORSE PK
FLORENCE, NJ 08518FLORENCE, NJ 08518EGG HARBOR TWP, NJ 08234 - 3904
EDR ID #S113625624EDR ID #1015820108EDR ID #1010477263

EPA #110054177261EPA #110032101357

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES           YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  144FACILITY  143FACILITY  142
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
1514 WILLOW AVEROUTE 130 NORTH250 DANIELS WAY
HOBOKEN, NJ 07030FLORENCE TWP, NJ 08518FLORENCE, NJ 08518
EDR ID #1012283420EDR ID #S113219457EDR ID #1023201445
EPA #110040276242EPA #110064814090

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES           YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  147FACILITY  146FACILITY  145
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
RTE 46 W1501 1507 CLINTON ST &1514 WILLOW AVE
MONTVILLE TWP, NJ 07058HOBOKEN CITY, NJ 07030HOBOKEN, NJ 07030
EDR ID #U002156357EDR ID #U004221265EDR ID #S121174133

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)            YES           YES

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  150FACILITY  149FACILITY  148
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
40 RTE 46 W40 RT 46651 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
PINEBROOK, NJ 07058PINE BROOK, NJ 07058PARAMUS, NJ 07652
EDR ID #1016643575EDR ID #S113614531EDR ID #O-306559188
EPA #110006087073

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  153FACILITY  152FACILITY  151
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
275 HARTZ WAYRT 46 WEST #4040 RTE 46 W
SECAUCUS, NJ 07094PINEBROOK, NJ PINEBROOK, NJ 07058
EDR ID #S113581460EDR ID #S105486692EDR ID #1000693131

EPA #NJD986633816

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  156FACILITY  155FACILITY  154
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY @ CUMBERLAND MALLRY
570 NORTH STEPHANIE STREET3849 DELSEA DR275 HARTZWAY
HENDERSON, NV 89014VINELAND, NJ 08360SECAUCUS, NJ 
EDR ID #O-309940625EDR ID #1023388627EDR ID #S101994567

EPA #110067051521

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  159FACILITY  158FACILITY  157
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY #239RY #239
4015 S. VIRGINIA STREET4750 S. EASTERN4750 S. EASTERN
RENO, NV 89502LAS VEGAS, NV 89119LAS VEGAS, NV 89119
EDR ID #O-304597156EDR ID #O-302531546EDR ID #O-302532510

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  162FACILITY  161FACILITY  160
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
1 CROSSGATES MALL RD4015 S. VIRGINIA STREET (OLD T4015 S. VIRGINIA STREET
ALBANY, NY 12203RENO, NV 89502RENO, NV 89502
EDR ID #1010325214EDR ID #O-305044018EDR ID #O-307695338
EPA #NYN008016024

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  165FACILITY  164FACILITY  163
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
101 SUNRISE HIGHWAY1 CROSSGATES MALL RD1 CROSSGATES MALL RD
AMITYVILLE, NY ALBANY, NY 12203ALBANY, NY 12203
EDR ID #S114877070EDR ID #1010161927EDR ID #1010328883

EPA #110030466467EPA #NYR000145433

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)            YES

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES           YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES           YES

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             5

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  168FACILITY  167FACILITY  166
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY WAREHORYRY
2900 MIDDLE COUNTRY ROAD5251 NORTH BURDICK STREET      15251 NORTH BURDICK STREET
LAKE GROVE, NY 11755FAYETTEVILLE, NY 13066FAYETTEVILLE, NY 13066
EDR ID #O-307630210EDR ID #O-101551893EDR ID #O-113937890

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  171FACILITY  170FACILITY  169
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY WAREHO
ROCKAWAY TURNPIKE345-365 ROCKAWAY TPK.2900 MIDDLE COUNTRY ROAD       1
LAWRENCE, NY 11559LAWRENCE, NY 11559LAKE GROVE, NY 11755
EDR ID #O-302707237EDR ID #O-017937251EDR ID #O-307629576

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

Violations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  174FACILITY  173FACILITY  172
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
710 HORATIO ST196 EAST MAIN STREET45 PARK PLACE
UTICA, NY PATCHOGUE, NY NEW YORK -QUEENS, NY 10007
EDR ID #S114560321EDR ID #S102100929EDR ID #O-305162943

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  177FACILITY  176FACILITY  175
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY WAREHORY WAREHORY WAREHO
10506 SE 82ND AVE10506 SE 82ND AVE9125 SW CASCADE AVE
PORTLAND, OR 97266PORTLAND, OR 97266BEAVERTON, OR 97005
EDR ID #O-307472050EDR ID #O-308243500EDR ID #O-311694582

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  180FACILITY  179FACILITY  178
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY WAREHORY WAREHORY WAREHO
1716 JANTZEN BEACH CTR10506 SE 82ND AVE              110506 SE 82ND AVE
PORTLAND, OR 97217PORTLAND, OR 97266PORTLAND, OR 97266
EDR ID #O-311169098EDR ID #O-124715616EDR ID #O-307827469

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

Violations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.

SECTION 1:  FACILITY SUMMARY
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FACILITY  183FACILITY  182FACILITY  181
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY #149RY OUTLET INC
3050 NORTH 5TH STREET4742 UNION DEPOIST ROADBALTIMORE PIKE & OAK AVE
READING, PA 19605HARRISBURG, PA CLIFTON HEIGHTS, PA 19018
EDR ID #O-310843834EDR ID #S116736499EDR ID #S111108243

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  186FACILITY  185FACILITY  184
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY #433RY #34RY #34
1386 ATWOOD AVE  SUITE 11560 NEWPORT AVE60 NEWPORT AVE
JOHNSTON, RI 02919EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02916EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02916
EDR ID #1000456603EDR ID #1023679870EDR ID #1022992293
EPA #RID987474152EPA #RIR000515536

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES           YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  189FACILITY  188FACILITY  187
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRY #236RY #236
20 HAYWOOD ROAD2000 DIAMOND HILL RD SUITE 82000 DIAMOND HILL RD  SUITE 8
GREENVILLE, SC 29607WOONSOCKET, RI 02895WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
EDR ID #O-303553127EDR ID #1022992292EDR ID #1023679871

EPA #RIR000515544

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)            YES

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO            YES

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  192FACILITY  191FACILITY  190
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
5100 PARK AVE5100 PARK AVE
MEMPHIS, TN 38187MEMPHIS, TN TN 38187
EDR ID #U004174754EDR ID #S114834444EDR ID #1023000135

EPA #110027779330

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)            YES

            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)            YES

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  195FACILITY  194FACILITY  193
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 576RY WAREHORY
657 E. TRENTON RD.6700 MIDDLE FISKVILLE RD5100 PARK AVENUE
EDINBURG, TX 78541AUSTIN, TX 78752MEMPHIS, TN 38187
EDR ID #S119140424EDR ID #O-123482630EDR ID #U003619016

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  198FACILITY  197FACILITY  196
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 855RYRY
2721 W. EXPRESSWAY 831201 W AIRPORT FWY1201 AIRPORT FWY
HARLINGEN, TX 78552EULESS, TX EULESS, TX 76040
EDR ID #S119140425EDR ID #S115065047EDR ID #S116696593

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

Listed in other database records (OTHER)            YES           YES           YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NO            NO            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  201FACILITY  200FACILITY  199
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY WHSERYRY
3524 S. JEFFERSON STEET2021 N. TOWN EAST BLVD5000 KATY MILLS CIRCLE #E
BAILEYS CROSSROADS, VA 22041MESQUITE, TX 75150KATY, TX 77494
EDR ID #1007994212EDR ID #O-122180193EDR ID #O-302570213
EPA #110020791838

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)            YES

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  204FACILITY  203FACILITY  202
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY, INC.
6301 W BROAD ST2110 WARDS ROAD2060 PLANK ROAD
RICHMOND, VA LYNCHBURG, VA 24502FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22401
EDR ID #S115957042EDR ID #O-309074482EDR ID #O-125460287

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  207FACILITY  206FACILITY  205
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RYRYRY
880 SOUTH MILITARY HIGHWAY6303 WEST BROAD STREET6301 W BROAD ST
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23464RICHMOND, VA 23228RICHMOND, VA 23230
EDR ID #O-125457390EDR ID #O-303262109EDR ID #S104519395

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)            YES

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

HEALTH AND SAFETY
            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES

and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  210FACILITY  209FACILITY  208
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY 259RY OF WARY OF WA
1101 SUPERMALL WAY, SUITE 11261101 SUPERMALL WAY STE 11261101 SUPERMALL WAY STE 1126
AUBURN, WA 98001AUBURN, WA 98001AUBURN, WA 98001
EDR ID #O-309122224EDR ID #O-311116966EDR ID #O-311116974

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

Violations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  213FACILITY  212FACILITY  211
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY OF WARY WAREHORY WAREHO
7411 W CANAL DR SUITE J24111 HIGHWAY 9924111 HIGHWAY 99
KENNEWICK, WA 99336EDMONDS, WA 98026EDMONDS, WA 98026
EDR ID #O-310963590EDR ID #O-306266859EDR ID #O-306686965

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              2             2             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  216FACILITY  215FACILITY  214
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY OF WARY 374RY WAREHO
5830 N DIVISION RD5830 N DIVISION RD10401-5 GRAVELLY LAKE DR SW
SPOKANE, WA 99207SPOKANE, WA 99207LAKEWOOD, WA 98499
EDR ID #O-311176259EDR ID #O-309878015EDR ID #O-302175377

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             1             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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FACILITY  219FACILITY  218FACILITY  217
BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
RY OF WASRYRY OF WA
10420 59TH AVE SW10401 GRAVELLY LAKE DR SUITE #5830 N DIVISION RD
TACOMA, WA 98499TACOMA, WA 98449SPOKANE, WA 99207
EDR ID #O-311629984EDR ID #O-111390746EDR ID #O-310891155

AIR EMISSIONS
            NO            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

            NO            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

WATER DISCHARGES
            NO            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

            NO            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

            NO            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

            NO            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

            NO            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

WASTE MANAGEMENT
            NO            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
            NO            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

            NO            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

            NO            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

            NO            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

            NO            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

            NO            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

            NO            NO            NOUses UXO

            NO            NO            NOUses FUELS

            NO            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

            NO            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

            NO            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

            NO            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

            NO            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

            NO            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

WASTE DISPOSAL
            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

            NO            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
            NO            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

            NO            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

            NO            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

            NO            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

MULTIMEDIA
            NO            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA

under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
            NO            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
            NO            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

            NO            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

            NO            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

            NO            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

            NO            NO            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)

HEALTH AND SAFETY
Inspected by the Occupational Safety            YES           YES           YES
and Health Administration (OSHA)

            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)            YES           YES

Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
            NO            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

TOTAL (YES)              1             2             2

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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 TOTALFACILITY  221FACILITY  220
 BURLINGTON COAT FACTOBURLINGTON COAT FACTO
 RYRY   (YES)
 1810 WEST BELTLINE1616 MASON ST
 MADISON, WI 53713GREEN BAY, WI 54303
 EDR ID #O-101666840EDR ID #S117427027
 

 AIR EMISSIONS
    0            NO            NOPermitted air emissions (AIRS)

    0            NO            NOReported emergency releases to air (ERNS/A)

    0            NO            NOCompliance data (AIRS/COM)

 WATER DISCHARGES
    0            NO            NOPermitted waste water discharges (NPDES/PCS)

    0            NO            NOReported emergency releases to water (ERNS/W)

    0            NO            NOEnforcement actions (NPDES/PCS-ENF)

    0            NO            NOInactive waste water discharges (NPDES-PCS INACT)

    0            NO            NOStormwater permit (STORMWATER)

 WASTE MANAGEMENT
    20            NO            NOGenerates hazardous waste (RCRA)

 Treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste
    0            NO            NOon-site (RCRA/TSDF)

    1            NO            NOReceived Notices of Violations (RCRA/VIOL)

    0            NO            NOSubject to RCRA administrative actions (RAATS)

    0            NO            NOSubject to corrective actions (CORRACTS)

    0            NO            NOHandles PCBs (PADS)

    0            NO            NOUses radioactive materials (MLTS)

    0            NO            NOUses FUSRAP

    0            NO            NOUses UXO

    0            NO            NOUses FUELS

    14            NO            NOUses Docket HWC/ECHO

    0            NO            NOManages registered aboveground storage tanks(AST)

    6            NO            NOManages registered underground storage tanks(UST)

    2            NO            NOLeaking underground storage tank incidents (LUST)

    0            NO            NOEmergency releases to the soil (ERNS)

    0            NO            NOHazardous material incidents to DOT (HMIRS)

 WASTE DISPOSAL
    0            NO            NOSuperfund Site (NPL)

    0            NO            NORecord of Decision (ROD)

 A known or suspect abandoned, inactive or uncontrolled
    0            NO            NOhazardous waste site (SEMS)

    0            NO            NOSuperfund Lien (LIENS)

    2            NO            NOState hazardous waste site (SHWS)

    0            NO            NODisposed of solid waste on-site (SWF/LF)

 MULTIMEDIA
    0            NO            NOUses toxic chemicals and has notified EPA
 under SARA Title III, Section 313 (TRIS)

 Produces pesticides and has notified EPA
    0            NO            NOunder Section 7 of FIFRA (SSTS)

 Manufactures or imports toxic chemicals
    0            NO            NOon the TSCA list (TSCA)

    0            NO            NOInspections under FIFRA, TSCA or EPCRA (FTTS)

    0            NO            NORisk Management Plans database (RMP)

    38            NO            NOListed in EPA’s index system (FINDS)

    61            NOListed in other database records (OTHER)            YES

 HEALTH AND SAFETY
    94            NOInspected by the Occupational Safety            YES
 and Health Administration (OSHA)

    61            NO            NOViolations under OSHA (OSHA/VIOL)

 Facility has had accidents according to the Occupational
    0            NO            NOSafety and Health Administration (OSHA/ACC)

 TOTAL (YES)     299             1             1

-  A "NO" indicates that no findings were identified based on an exact name, address and/or EPA facility identification number search.  Facility information may be available
under an alternate name, address and/or EPA identification number.
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CITY SUMMARY

For each corporate family tree name, facilities were found in the following cities:

BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY:
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR
PHOENIX, AZ
ARCADIA, CA
CERRITOS, CA
CONCORD, CA
DUBLIN, CA
FRESNO, CA
HAYWARD, CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA
INDUSTRY, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
MORENO VALLEY, CA
ONTARIO, CA
PITTSBURG, CA
ROHNERT PARK, CA
SACRAMENTO, CA
SAN BERNARDINO, CA
SAN DIEGO, CA
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
TORRANCE, CA
VACAVILLE, CA
WHITTIER, CA
DANBURY, CT
EAST HARTFORD, CT
NEW LONDON, CT
ORANGE, CT
STAMFORD, CT
JACKSONVILLE, FL
KISSIMMEE, FL
NAPLES, FL
ATLANTA, GA
AUGUSTA, GA
MACON, GA
ARLINGTON HTS, IL
CHICAGO, IL
GURNEE, IL
NAPERVILLE, IL
RIVERSIDE, IL
EVANSVILLE, IN
INDIANAPOLIS, IN
MISHAWAKA, IN
TERRE HAUTE, IN
LOUISVILLE, KY
ATTLEBORO, MA
BRAINTREE, MA
BRIDGEWATER, MA
FALL RIVER, MA
HAVERHILL, MA
HOLYOKE, MA
LEOMINSTER, MA
NATICK, MA
PEABODY, MA
REVERE, MA
SPRINGFIELD, MA
WESTBOROUGH, MA
WORCESTER, MA
BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI
SAGINAW, MI
ST CLAIR SHORES, MI
APPLE VALLEY, MN
BLAINE, MN
MAPLEWOOD, MN
ROSEVILLE, MN
SAINT CLOUD, MN
SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN
WEST SAINT PAUL, MN
WEST ST PAUL, MN
BURLINGTON, NC
CHARLOTTE, NC
MATTHEWS, NC
RALEIGH, NC
WINSTON SALEM, NC
OMAHA, NE

SECTION 1A:  CORPORATE FAMILY TREE CITY SUMMARY
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CONCORD, NH
MANCHESTER, NH
NASHUA, NH
BURLINGTON, NJ
BURLINGTON TWP, NJ
EAST WINDSOR, NJ
EDGEWATER PARK, NJ
EGG HARBOR TWP, NJ
FLORENCE, NJ
FLORENCE TWP, NJ
HOBOKEN, NJ
HOBOKEN CITY, NJ
MONTVILLE TWP, NJ
PARAMUS, NJ
PINE BROOK, NJ
PINEBROOK, NJ
SECAUCUS, NJ
VINELAND, NJ
HENDERSON, NV
LAS VEGAS, NV
RENO, NV
ALBANY, NY
AMITYVILLE, NY
FAYETTEVILLE, NY
LAKE GROVE, NY
LAWRENCE, NY
NEW YORK -QUEENS, NY
PATCHOGUE, NY
UTICA, NY
BEAVERTON, OR
PORTLAND, OR
CLIFTON HEIGHTS, PA
HARRISBURG, PA
READING, PA
EAST PROVIDENCE, RI
JOHNSTON, RI
WOONSOCKET, RI
GREENVILLE, SC
MEMPHIS, TN
AUSTIN, TX
EDINBURG, TX
EULESS, TX
HARLINGEN, TX
KATY, TX
MESQUITE, TX
BAILEYS CROSSROADS, VA
FREDERICKSBURG, VA
LYNCHBURG, VA
RICHMOND, VA
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA
AUBURN, WA
EDMONDS, WA
KENNEWICK, WA
LAKEWOOD, WA
SPOKANE, WA
TACOMA, WA
GREEN BAY, WI
MADISON, WI

SECTION 1A:  CORPORATE FAMILY TREE CITY SUMMARY
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  NAME  1FAMILY TREE MEMBER
  BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY   
  AREA

  POTENTIAL SUPERFUND LIABILITY
              NOCompany is listed as a potentially responsible party
  PRP at a Superfund Site (PRP)

  Company name is listed as a National Priority List
              NO(NPL) Superfund Site

  Company is named in a CERCLA-related Consent
              NODecree issued by a Federal District Court

  CIVIL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
              NOCompany is a defendant in a civil judicial case filed
  by the United States (DOCKET)

  CRIMINAL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
              NOCompany has been subject to a criminal enforcement
  action filed by the United States since 1973 (LANDS)

  Company is a defendant in a USEPA criminal
              NOinvestigation (CRIMINAL)

  Company is a defendant in a USEPA criminal
              NOinvestigation (DOCKET_CRIM)

  TOTAL (YES)                0

SECTION 2:  CORPORATE FAMILY TREE SUMMARY
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To maintain currency of the following federal, state and local databases, EDR contacts the appropriate government agency on a monthly
or quarterly basis as required.

Elapsed ASTM days: Provides confirmation that this report meets or exceeds the 90-day updating
requirement of the ASTM standard.

FACILITY RELATED DATABASES

AIR EMISSIONS

 US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496

The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains
compliance data on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and
local air regulatory agencies. This information comes from source reports by various stationary
sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants, steel mills, factories, and universities,
and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action, air program, air
program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version:  10/12/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases
of oil and hazardous substances.

Date of Government Version:  09/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

WATER DISCHARGES

 PCS: Permit Compliance System
Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496

PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit,
compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES facilities.

Date of Government Version:  07/14/2011 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

 PCS: Permit Compliance System
Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496

PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit,
compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES facilities.

Date of Government Version:  07/14/2011 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

 PCS INACTIVE: Listing of Inactive PCS Permits
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496

An inactive permit is a facility that has shut down or is no longer discharging.

Date of Government Version:  11/05/2014 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/12/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018
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 ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases
of oil and hazardous substances.

Date of Government Version:  09/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

WASTE MANAGEMENT

 RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that move hazardous waste
from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms
(kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and
1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

SECTION 3:  DATABASES SEARCHED AND UPDATE DATES
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 RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8895

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste
Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 BRS: Biennial Reporting System
Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346

The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects
data on the generation and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from
two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG) and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2015 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Biennially Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

 RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104

RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions
issued under RCRA pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions
brought by the EPA. For administration actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the
RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of the database for historical records.
It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources made it impossible
to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version:  04/17/1995 Date of Last EDR Contact:  06/02/2008
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 09/01/2008

 CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346

CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version:  09/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/26/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 PADS: PCB Activity Database System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500

PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or
brokers and disposers of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version:  06/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018

 MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System
Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately
8,100 sites which possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing
requirements. To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version:  08/30/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 11/20/2017

 FUSRAP: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559

DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to
remediate sites where radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early
U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version:  12/23/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/02/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018
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 UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites
Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564

A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version:  10/25/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

 FUELS PROGRAM: EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164

This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal
Regulations) EPA Fuels Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated
registrations.

Date of Government Version:  08/17/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

 ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280

ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated
facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version:  09/02/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/05/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/19/2018

 DOCKET HWC: Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527

A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version:  02/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

AR  AST: Aboveground Tank Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  501-682-0984

Aboveground storage tank locations.

Date of Government Version:  09/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/19/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

AZ  AST: List of Aboveground Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Building & Fire Safety
Telephone:  602-364-1003

Aboveground storage tanks that the Dept. of Building & Fire Safety have permitted.

Date of Government Version:  08/28/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/11/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

CA  AST: Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-327-5092

A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

Date of Government Version:  07/06/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/25/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

CT  AST: Marine Terminals and Tank Information
Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3233

A listing of bulk petroleum facilities that receive petroleum by a vessel.

Date of Government Version:  06/30/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018
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FL  AST: Storage Tank Facility Information
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8839

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  10/04/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/31/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/12/2018

GA  AST: Above Ground Storage Tanks
Source:  Office of Insurance & Safety Fire Commissioner
Telephone:  404-656-5875

A listing of LP gas tank site locations.

Date of Government Version:  06/04/2012 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

IL  AST: Above Ground Storage Tanks
Source:  State Fire Marshal
Telephone:  217-785-1011

Listing of all aboveground tanks inspected by Office of State Fire Marshal.

Date of Government Version:  10/06/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

MA  AST: Aboveground Storage Tank Database
Source:  Department of Public Safety
Telephone:  617-556-1035

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  10/22/2009 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

MI  AST: Aboveground Tanks
Source:  Department of Licensing & Regulatory Affairs
Telephone:  517-373-1820

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  08/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/10/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

MN  AST: Aboveground Storage Tanks
Source:  Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Telephone:  651-296-0930

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  07/26/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NC  AST: AST Database
Source:  Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Telephone:  919-715-6183

Facilities with aboveground storage tanks that have a capacity greater than 21,000 gallons.

Date of Government Version:  08/24/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/15/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

NE  AST: AST Data
Source:  State Fire Marshal
Telephone:  402-471-9465

A listing of aboveground storage tank site locations. Aboveground storage tanks dispensing
hazardous substances must register such tank with this office. Storage tanks of 1000 gallons
or less are exempt from this requirement.

Date of Government Version:  07/29/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/22/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018
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NH  AST: Registered Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  603-271-6058

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  11/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NV  AST: Aboveground Storage Tank List
Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  06/22/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/22/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/01/2018

NY  AST: Petroleum Bulk Storage
Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-9549

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  11/28/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/28/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

OR  AST: Aboveground Storage Tanks
Source:  Office of State Fire Marshal
Telephone:  503-378-3473

Aboveground storage tank locations reported to the Office of State Fire Marshal.

Date of Government Version:  07/05/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/12/2018

PA  AST: Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  09/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

RI  AST: Aboveground Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-3872

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  09/06/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/10/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

SC  AST: Aboveground Storage Tank List
Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-4350

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  03/25/2004 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/22/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

TN  AST: Aboveground Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Environment and Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0965

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  10/01/1999 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018
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TX  AST: Petroleum Storage Tank Database
Source:  Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Telephone:  512-239-2160

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  07/03/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/11/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

VA  AST: Registered Petroleum Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  804-698-4010

Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version:  08/10/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/29/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

WA  AST: Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7562

A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s
Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Program.

Date of Government Version:  12/14/2015 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/30/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/12/2018

WI  AST: Tanks Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection
Telephone:  608-266-7874

Aboveground storage tank site locations.

Date of Government Version:  10/14/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/15/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

AR  UST: Underground Storage Tank Data
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  501-682-0984

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  09/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/19/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

AZ  UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  602-771-4345

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  05/17/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  07/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 10/23/2017

CA  UST: Active UST Facilities
Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-341-5851

Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version:  09/11/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/12/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

CT  UST: Underground Storage Tank Data
Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3376

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  09/26/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018
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FL  UST: Storage Tank Facility Information
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8839

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  10/04/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/31/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/12/2018

GA  UST: Underground Storage Tank Database
Source:  Environmental Protection Division
Telephone:  404-362-2687

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  04/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/15/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

IL  UST: Underground Storage Tank Facility List
Source:  Illinois State Fire Marshal
Telephone:  217-785-0969

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  10/24/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/25/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

IN  UST: Indiana Registered Underground Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  317-308-3008

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  11/06/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/28/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

KY  UST: Underground Storage Tank Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-5981

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  08/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/28/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

MA  UST: Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of Massachusetts
Source:  Department of Fire Services, Office of the Public Safety
Telephone:  617-556-1035

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  07/17/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

MI  UST: Underground Storage Tank Facility List
Source:  Department of Licensing & Regulatory Affairs
Telephone:  517-373-1820

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  10/21/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/10/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018
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MN  UST: Underground Storage Tank Database
Source:  Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Telephone:  651-649-5451

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  07/26/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NC  UST: Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Database
Source:  Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Telephone:  919-733-1308

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  10/06/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NE  UST: Facility and Tank Data
Source:  Nebraska State Fire Marshal
Telephone:  402-471-9664

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  05/02/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/01/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/12/2018

NH  UST: Underground Storage Tank Registration Data
Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  603-271-2975

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  11/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NJ  UST: Underground Storage Tank Data
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  609-341-3121

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  07/27/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/06/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NV  UST: Underground Storage Tank List
Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  06/23/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/22/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/01/2018

NY  UST: Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-9549

Facilities that have petroleum storage capacities in excess of 1,100 gallons and less than
400,000 gallons.

Date of Government Version:  11/28/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/28/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018
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OR  UST: Underground Storage Tank Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-5815

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  07/05/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

PA  UST: Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Underground Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  09/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

RI  UST: UST Master List
Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797

The UST Master List is a summary of registered UST Facilities in RI, which includes information
on abandoned, in use, permanently closed and temporarily closed USTs.

Date of Government Version:  06/21/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/10/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018

SC  UST: Comprehensive Underground Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-7957

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  10/04/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/22/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

TN  UST: Facility and Tank Report
Source:  Department of Environment and Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0945

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  03/02/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

TX  UST: Petroleum Storage Tank Database
Source:  Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Telephone:  512-239-2160

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  07/03/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/11/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

VA  UST: Registered Petroleum Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  804-698-4010

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  08/10/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/29/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018
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WA  UST: Underground Storage Tank Database
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  01/31/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

WI  UST: Registered Underground Storage Tanks
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection
Telephone:  608-266-7874

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible
for administering the UST program. Available information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version:  10/14/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/15/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

AZ  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  602-771-4345

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  08/08/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  07/11/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 10/23/2017

CA  LUST: Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  see region listings for the contact phone numbers

Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact,
water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version:  09/11/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/12/2018
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

CT  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank List
Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3376

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  11/03/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/02/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018

FL  LUST: Petroleum Contamination Detail Report
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8839

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  10/04/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/31/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/12/2018

GA  LUST: List of Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
Source:  Environmental Protection Division
Telephone:  404-362-2687

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  04/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/15/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018
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IL  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
Source:  Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  217-524-3300

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  10/23/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/24/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

IN  LUST: Lust Leaking Underground Storage Tank List
Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  317-232-8900

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  11/06/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/28/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

MA  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990

Sites within the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Listing that have a UST listed as its source.

Date of Government Version:  09/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/11/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018

MI  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
Source:  Dept of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  517-373-9837

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  09/20/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/05/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 11/27/2017

MN  LUST: Leak Sites
Source:  Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Telephone:  651-296-6300

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  07/26/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NC  LUST: Regional UST Database
Source:  Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Telephone:  919-733-1308

This database contains information obtained from the Regional Offices. It provides a more
detailed explanation of current and historic activity for individual sites, as well as what
was previously found in the Incident Management Database. Sites in this database with Incident
Numbers are considered LUSTs.

Date of Government Version:  08/04/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NE  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  402-471-3557

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  07/11/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/11/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018
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NH  LUST: Listing of All Sites
Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  603-271-2975

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  11/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NJ  LUST: UST Active Remediation Sites Listing
Source:  New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  609-292-8761

A listing of regulated Underground Storage Tanks that have a cleanup underway.

Date of Government Version:  08/22/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

NV  LUST: Sites Database
Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  07/20/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/19/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

OR  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-5790

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  07/05/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

PA  LUST: Storage Tank Release Sites
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  09/12/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

RI  LUST: LUST Case List
Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-3872

The LUST Case List is a summary of UST Facilities in RI with leaking USTs, which includes
information on the date of release discovery and the status of the LUST Case (active, soil
removal only, or inactive).

Date of Government Version:  06/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/10/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018

SC  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank List
Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-4350

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  11/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/23/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018
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TN  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database Listing
Source:  Department of Environment and Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0945

A listing of leaking underground storage tank site locations.

Date of Government Version:  03/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

VA  L_REG_NO: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Tracking Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality Northern Regional Office
Telephone:  703-583-3800

Leaking underground storage tank site locations. Includes: counties of Arlington, Caroline,
Culpeper, Fairfax, Fauquier, King George, Loudoun, Louisa, Madison, Orange, Prince William,
Rappahannock, Spotsylvania, Stafford; cities of Alexandria, Fairfax, Falls Church, Fredericksburg,
Manassas, Manassas Park.

Date of Government Version:  05/18/2004 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/06/2011
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 12/19/2011

WA  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  08/15/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

WI  LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  608-261-6422

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the
information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  08/03/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/05/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018

 ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases
of oil and hazardous substances.

Date of Government Version:  09/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

 HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555

Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents
reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version:  09/21/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

WASTE DISPOSAL

 NPL: National Priority List
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over
1,200 sites for priority cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively
large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced
by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version:  10/10/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  12/15/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 42
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017
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 PROPOSED NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance
of a proposed rule in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site,
responds to the comments, and places on the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements
for listing.

Date of Government Version:  10/10/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  12/15/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 42
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017

 Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes
the criteria that the EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e),
sites may be deleted from the NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version:  10/10/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  12/15/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 42
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017

 SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346

SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially
hazardous waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program
across the United States. The list was formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA
in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported
to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to
Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act
(CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National
Priorities List (NPL) and the sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for
possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version:  07/11/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 07/21/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  10/06/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 77
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017

 SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The
list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015.
EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while it is archived if site
conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best
of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no
further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there
is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information,
the location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version:  07/11/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

 RODS: Records Of Decision
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site
containing technical and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version:  09/27/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/19/2018
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 NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267

Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA
has the authority to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action
expenditures or when the property owner received notification of potential liability. USEPA
compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version:  10/15/1991 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active at EDR:  03/30/1994 Elapsed ASTM Days: 56
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Last EDR Contact:  08/15/2011

AR  HWS: Hazardous Substance Remedial Action Trust Fund Priority List
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  501-682-0850

A partial prioritized listing of sites at which remedial actions and/or investigations shall
be provided by the Hazardous Substance Remedial Action Trust Fund.

Date of Government Version:  09/11/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/12/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

AZ  HWS: ZipAcids List
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  602-771-4360

The ACIDS list consists of more than 750 locations subject to investigation under  the State
Water Quality Assurance Revolving Fund (WQARF) and Federal CERCLA programs. The list is
no longer updated by the state.

Date of Government Version:  01/03/2000 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

CT  HWS: Inventory of Hazardous Disposal Sites
Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3705

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  04/23/2010 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018

FL  HWS: Florida’s State-Funded Action Sites
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-488-0190

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  08/10/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/22/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

GA  HWS: Hazardous Site Inventory
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  404-657-8600

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  07/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/19/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/09/2018
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IL  SSU: State Sites Unit Listing
Source:  Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  217-524-4826

The State Response Action Program database identifies the status of all sites under the responsibility
of the Illinois EPA’s State Sites Unit.

Date of Government Version:  06/09/2015 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/23/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

IN  HWS: List of Hazardous Waste Response Sites Scored Using the Indiana Scoring Model
Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  317-308-3052

List of hazardous waste response sites scored utilizing the Indiana Scoring Model. The Indiana
Scoring Model is a method of prioritizing, for state response actions, those hazardous substances
response sites which are not on the National Priorities List. The ISM serves as the Commissioners
management tool to address those sites which pose the most significant threat to human health
and the environment in addition to assuring the departments resources are allocated accordingly.

Date of Government Version:  03/01/2007 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

KY  HWS: State Leads List
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  09/20/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

MA  HWS: Site Transition List
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5990

Contains information on releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to
DEP.

Date of Government Version:  09/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/11/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018

MI HWS: This state does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list and Federal NPL
list.

Source:  Dept of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  517-284-5103

This state does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list and Federal NPL list.

Date of Government Version:  Not reported Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

MN  HWS: Superfund Site Information Listing
Source:  Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Telephone:  651-296-6300

The SRS database includes all sites that the State Superfund Program is dealing with or has
dealt with. The Superfund Program identifies, investigates and determines appropriate cleanup
plans for abandoned or uncontrolled hazardous waste sites where a release or potential release
of a hazardous substance poses a risk to human health or the environment.

Date of Government Version:  08/25/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/05/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/19/2018

NC  HWS: Inactive Hazardous Sites Inventory
Source:  Department of Environment, Health and Natural Resources
Telephone:  919-508-8400

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  08/16/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018
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NE  HWS: Superfund State Program List
Source:  Dept. of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  402-471-3557

The Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality is providing this information from it’s
own database. The data, although not verified to be the most current or accurate for any
specific site, is generally based on the contents of the physical documents in the files.
You may contact the Records Management Unit at (402) 471-3557 to make arrangements to view
or to get a photocopy of the physical file.

Date of Government Version:  09/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/15/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

NH  HWS: Listing of All Sites
Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  603-271-2919

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  11/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NJ  HWS: Known Contaminated Sites in New Jersey
Source:  New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  609-292-8761

The Known Contaminated Sites in New Jersey includes sites under the purview of the Site Remediation
Program which have contamination present at levels greater than the applicable cleanup criteria
for soil and/or groundwater standards. The sites appearing in Known Contaminated Sites in
New Jersey are classified as either active, where the site is assigned to a specific remedial
program area, or pending, where the site is awaiting assignment to a specific remedial program
area. Sites where no further action (NFA) designation has been given are not included in
this report unless there are other areas of identified contamination which have not been
remediated. This report includes sites being remediated under all of the various regulatory
programs administered by the Site Remediation Program such as: Federal Superfund Program,
Federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), New Jersey’s Industrial Site Recovery
Act (ISRA), New Jersey’s Underground Storage of Hazardous Substances Act, New Jersey’s
Spill Compensation and Control Act, New Jersey’s Solid Waste Management Act, New Jersey’s
Water Pollution Control Act.

Date of Government Version:  02/22/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/15/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

NV  HWS: Sites Database
Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872

A listing of correction action sites.

Date of Government Version:  07/20/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/19/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

NY  HWS: Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State
Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-9622

Referred to as the State Superfund Program, the Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Site Remedial
Program is the cleanup program for inactive hazardous waste sites and now includes hazardous
substance sites

Date of Government Version:  08/15/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  08/17/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 11/27/2017

OR  ECSI: Environmental Cleanup Site Information System
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-6629

Sites that are or may be contaminated and may require cleanup.

Date of Government Version:  10/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/06/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018
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PA  HWS: Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List
Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816

The Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List includes sites listed on PA Priority List, sites
delisted from PA Priority List, Interim Response Completed sites, and Sites Being Studied
or Response Being Planned.

Date of Government Version:  10/17/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

RI  HWS: List of CERCLIS and State Sites in RI
Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-3872

This list includes sites that have been investigated under the Federal CERCLIS program (SFA
sites) as well as sites that have notified under the state program or have been investigated
for hazardous substances (HWM sites).

Date of Government Version:  06/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018

SC  HWS: Site Assessment Section Project List
Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-0835

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  09/19/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

TN  HWS: Promulgated Sites
Source:  Department of Environment & Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0900

"Inactive hazardous substance sites that constitute an imminent, substantial danger" is an
inactive hazardous substance site where there is a threat of danger to the public health,
safety, or environment which is both real and presently existing. Such situations may include,
but are not limited to one or more of the following: an immediate action is necessary to
minimize an ongoing threat to the public health or pollution of the environment, an inactive
hazardous substance site where there is an active release, where direct access to the hazardous
substance is not controlled, or where incompatible hazardous substances are found in close
proximity. Also known as Promulgated Sites List.

Date of Government Version:  06/27/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/29/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018

TX  HWS: State Superfund Registry
Source:  Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Telephone:  512-239-5680

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  09/30/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/11/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

VA HWS: This state does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list and Federal NPL
list.

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  804-698-4236

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  Not reported Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/15/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018
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WA  CSCSL: Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  10/17/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

WI  HWS: Hazard Ranking List
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  608-266-2632

State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent
to CERCLIS. These sites may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority
sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified
along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially responsible parties. Available
information varies by state.

Date of Government Version:  11/30/1994 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/19/2017
Database Release Frequency:  No Update Planned Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/09/2018

AR  LF: Solid Waste Facility Permit Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  501-682-0597

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  11/06/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/07/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

AZ  LF: Directory of Solid Waste Facilities
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  602-771-2300

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  01/01/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

CA  LF: Solid Waste Information System
Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  916-341-6320

Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of
solid waste disposal facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or
disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  11/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/14/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

CT  LF: List of Landfills/Transfer Stations
Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3366

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  10/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018
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FL  LF: Solid Waste Facility Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-922-7121

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  10/16/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/17/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

GA  LF: Solid Waste Disposal Facilities
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  404-362-2696

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  12/22/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/01/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/12/2018

IL LF: Available Disposal for Solid Waste in Illinois - Solid Waste Landfills Subject to State
Surcharge

Source:  Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  217-785-8604

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

IN  LF: Permitted Solid Waste Facilities
Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  317-232-0066

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  08/09/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/11/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

KY  LF: Solid Waste Facilities List
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  09/19/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/30/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/12/2018

MA  LF: Solid Waste Facility Database/Transfer Stations
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  617-292-5989

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  01/10/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/06/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018
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MI  LF: Solid Waste Facilities Database
Source:  Dept of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  517-335-4035

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  10/26/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

MN  LF: Permitted Solid Waste Disposal Facilities
Source:  Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Telephone:  651-296-7276

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  08/08/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

NC  LF: List of Solid Waste Facilities
Source:  Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Telephone:  919-733-0692

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  09/28/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/28/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

NE  LF: Licensed Landfill List
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  402-471-4210

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  03/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/15/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

NH  LF: Solid Waste Facility Information
Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  603-271-5380

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  10/19/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

NJ  LF: Solid Waste Facility Directory
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  609-984-6741

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  08/16/2016 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/12/2018
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NV  LF: Landfill List
Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  775-687-5872

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  07/27/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/28/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

NY  LF: Facility Register
Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-457-2051

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  09/25/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/21/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018

OR  LF: Solid Waste Facilities List
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  503-229-6299

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  10/18/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/16/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/29/2018

PA  LF: Operating Facilities
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564

The listing includes Municipal Waste Landfills, Construction/Demolition Waste Landfills and
Waste-to-Energy Facilities.

Date of Government Version:  11/20/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018

RI  LF: Solid Waste Management Facilities
Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  06/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/22/2018

SC  LF: Permitted Landfills List
Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-734-5165

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  09/08/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018
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TN  LF: Solid Waste Disposal Facilities
Source:  Department of Environment and Conservation
Telephone:  615-532-0804

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  09/12/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/13/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/26/2018

TX  LF: Permitted Solid Waste Facilities
Source:  Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Telephone:  512-239-6706

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  10/27/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/23/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

VA  LF: Solid Waste Management Facilities
Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  804-698-4238

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  09/27/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/04/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/19/2018

WA  LF: Solid Waste Facility Database
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6132

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  08/29/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/04/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/19/2018

WI  LF: List of Licensed Landfills
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  608-267-7557

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory
of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state,
these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle
D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version:  10/02/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/25/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Semi-Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/08/2018

MULTIMEDIA

 TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals
to the air, water and land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2014 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/20/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/05/2018
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 SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203

Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat.
829) requires all registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the
Environmental Protection Agency by March 1st each year. Each establishment must report the
types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices being produced, and those
having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2009 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

 TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521

Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances
included on the TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production
volume of these substances by plant site.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2012 Date of Last EDR Contact:  09/22/2017
Database Release Frequency:  N/A Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/01/2018

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA
(Toxic Substances Control Act)

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667

FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities
related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act).
To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version:  04/09/2009 Date of Last EDR Contact:  08/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 12/04/2017

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA
(Toxic Substances Control Act)

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667

FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities
related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act).
To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version:  04/09/2009 Date of Last EDR Contact:  08/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 12/04/2017

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667

A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version:  04/09/2009 Date of Last EDR Contact:  08/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 12/04/2017

 FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources
that contain more detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS
(Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement
Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental
statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal Docket System
used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal
Facilities Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS
(PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version:  07/23/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/05/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/19/2018
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 RMP: Risk Management Plans
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600

When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations
and guidance for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances.
The Risk Management Program Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of
these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing industry codes and standards, requires
companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances to develop a Risk
Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of
worst-case and alternative accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions
and maintenance, monitoring, and employee training measures; and Emergency response program
that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures and procedures for informing
the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version:  11/02/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/23/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

 STORMWATER: Storm Water General Permits
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0746

A listing of all facilities with Storm Water General Permits.

Date of Government Version:  06/02/2005 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/29/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

 ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695

A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various
forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination
for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version:  08/10/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

 INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695

A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative
measures, such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions,
and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining
on site. Deed restrictions are generally required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version:  08/10/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

 INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313

A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version:  04/14/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/27/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/05/2018

 RADINFO: Radiation Information Database
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that
are regulated by U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and
radioactivity.

Date of Government Version:  10/02/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  10/05/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 01/15/2018
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 LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326

LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base
Realignment and Closure properties.

Date of Government Version:  05/22/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/08/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/26/2018

 US CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department")
provides this web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where
law enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that indicated the
presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites. In most cases, the source
of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry and does
not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries
by, for example, contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version:  07/13/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/28/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 03/12/2018

 2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044

The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020
Corrective Action Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need
corrective action. The 2020 universe contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are
heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but have since been cleaned up. Still
others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation. Inclusion
in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet
its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version:  04/22/2013 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/09/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

HEALTH AND SAFETY

 OSHA: Occupational Safety and Health Administration
Source:  DOL, OSHA, Office of Mgmt Data
Telephone:  202-693-1700

Specific inspection, violation and fatality/catastrophe information regarding inspections
of interest.

Date of Government Version:  12/31/2013 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Annually Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018
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CORPORATE FAMILY TREE RELATED DATABASES

POTENTIAL SUPERFUND LIABILITY

 PRP: Potentially Responsible Parties
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023

A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version:  10/25/2013 Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Next Scheduled Update: 02/19/2018

 NPL: National Priority List
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  Not reported

National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over
1,200 sites for priority cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively
large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced
by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version:  10/10/2017 Date of Data Arrival at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active at EDR:  12/15/2017 Elapsed ASTM Days: 42
Database Release Frequency:  Quarterly Date of Last EDR Contact:  11/03/2017

 CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies

Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund)
sites. Released periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties
to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version:  06/30/2017 Date of Last EDR Contact:  12/18/2017
Database Release Frequency:  Varies Date of Next Scheduled Update: 04/02/2018

CIVIL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

CRIMINAL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
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